The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.68
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
ITF (INTEGRATED THIN-FILM) TECHNOLOGY
The ITF SMD Coupler is based on thin-film multilayer technology. The technology
provides a miniature part with excellent high frequency performance and rugged
construction for reliable automatic assembly.
The ITF Coupler is offered in a variety of frequency bands compatible with various types

A 0.56±0.25 (0.022±0.010)
B 0.35±0.15 (0.014±0.006)
HOW TO ORDER
CP
Style
Directional Coupler
0805
Size
0805
0902
Frequency
MHz
A
Layout Type
(see layout types)
A
Sub-Type
(see layout
sub-types)
S
Termination Code
 W = Nickel/Solder
(Sn/Pb)
 **S = Nickel / Lead
Free Solder
(Sn100)
TR
Packaging Code
TR = Tape and Reel
LEAD-FREE COMPATIBLE
COMPONENT
Not RoHS Compliant
For RoHS compliant products,
please select correct termination style.
**RoHS compliant
QUALITY INSPECTION
Finished parts are 100% tested for electrical parameters and visual
characteristics. Each production lot is evaluated on a sample basis for:
• Static Humidity: 85°C, 85% RH, 160 hours
• Endurance: 125°C, IR, 4 hours
TERMINATION
Nickel/Solder coating (Sn, Pb) compatible with automatic soldering
technologies: reflow, wave soldering, vapor phase and manual.
Recommended Pad Layout Dimensions mm (inches)
NOTE:  Components must be mounted on the board with the white (Alumina) side
DOWN.
012419
Thin-Film RF/Microwave Directional Couplers
CP0805 SMD Type
CP0302/CP0402/CP0603/CP0805 and DB0603N/DB0805 3dB 90°
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 69
LAYOUT
LAYOUT
SN100 LAYOUT
SN100 LAYOUT
SN100 LAYOUTLAYOUT
P/N Examples Frequency
Band [MHz] Coupling [dB] I. Loss
max